252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

II: ‘|EI=“e@

PARTS LIST

[7] LISTE DE PIECES
5] TEILELISTE

(77 ELENCO DEI PEZZI
[£] LISTA DE PIEZAS

cs4ﬂ-n UT1 0707' B
UT10708- B
UT10760

csso-n UT1 0?1 D' C

UT10711-C

250... UT10689- A
UT10724-D, E
300... UT10687-D, E
UT10700-C, D
UTt0725-D, E
252.. UT10732-B, C
UT10733-B, C

GM°1 nlll UT1 0736' H

C85020... UT10737-R

Printed inn ULS.A,

Impritd awx. E.-U.
Gedruckt In dan US.A,
Stempete negll Statl Unib
Irnprass an EE. LA

P/ 188982 D

Page 1 of 9



252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

ENGINE INTERNAL

([+} PART NQ. DESCAIPTION g JREIEI:
1 [ 23581 3 SRARK PLUG [CJBY) N BEEEEE
SB217 5 BPARK PLUG (RCJEY) {INTL.)

2 - 82565 SCREW-PAN Ho, (1024 ¥ BG) d)al4

3 . A DAET4 SHOAT BLOCHK 1 1)1
A 01544 D BHORT BLOCK 1[1]1] 1

4 v A (4513 CYLINDER & GASKET \ 1] 1|1

& L O2E27 GASKET, SYLINDER 1| 1|1

& * A 02578 C PISTON & FIN 1[1] 1|1

7 Q1545 B AING, PLETON glzlgz

8 | 84811 RING, WRIST FIMRETAIN. el2 2 2

g [« & 03301 A FISTOM & FIN 1 11

7 g228% A RING, PISTON ol 2|z

] — B4514 RING, WRIST FINRETAIN. 8l z|z

8 BETS7 BEARING, BALL elel ez e 2z

10 70277 BEARING, NEERLE 1 1) 1] 1] 1] 1[4

11 % A4 0asTT C GYLINGER & SRANKGASE 1111

12 L 8pap1 SCAEW, Hext Hd. [12-24 X 78" 4|4 44

13 75078 KEY, WOODRLUFF IRIRIRIRIRIE

14 28922 1 AETAINING RING IRIRIRIEIRIE

15 82148 SCREW, FIL. HD. (8.32 X 6/8") 2le|2 g2 2z

1E A 0OPBOZ A OIL PUMP 11 1] 1] 1] 1|1

17 Q2644 TUBING, OIL (TC GUIDE BARY 111 1] 4] 1|1

18 ABa e WORM GEAA, LEFT HAND IEIRIEIRIRIE

15 ERELE) SEAL, CRAMKSHAFT R RIEIRIE

2o ga197 A SEAL, SHAFT 111 1] 4] 1|1

!

-

E1588, Jehn Dasre Consurnar Products, fne,

061 6158

Page 2 of 9



252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

081598

STARTER - IGNITION

NO. PART NO, RESCRIPTION A R
1 2544 SCAEW-Thread Form [8-18 x S/a" 4|4 4|44
2 B2544 SCAEW-Thread Form (8-16 x 2"} 11171
BeGag SCAEW Thread Farm (B-1Bx 2 T/4) T11
3 A 04778 A STARTER - COMPLETE 111 1]
4 S7E35 0 ROPE, BSTAHTER {487 T{1 (1111
£ 02254 GRIR STARTER 171111
a A 97904 SFRING & GONTAINER 111111
¥ gr7GR B PULLEY T11 111
i B40e2 WASHER T111111(1
=] E2404 SUEREW PlastitalT0-14 x 58" {1111
10 81124 A MNUT, JAM (38" X 24) T(1]1111]1
11 a2102 WASHER LOCK (31 11111
T2 A 00994 C ROTOR & ETARTER PAWLE 111111
13 SB062 SCREW, Same Hax Hd, (10-24 % 7/8" 2|lz|z|[2|2
14 A 01821 A IGNITIHON GROLUND WIRE T11 1111
15 ag0pa BLEEVE, Inaulating (1111
18 A 01845 IGNITICN MADULE AEERIEAR
17 A 02EG7 SPARK PLUG BOCT KIT TI1[11]1
18 A D182z A IGMITION WIRE T 11 F
19 giap2 SWITCH T 1]1]1

Page 3 of 9



252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

L

CARBURETOR - MUFFLER

| cB4C 13
| 450
| 262
84018
= s - arY.
-
ND. PART NO. DESCRIPTION HAE B
i oA DEsSZ MiIFFLER « Gamplals 1 4
2 0&728 GASKET MuMer 11
a 0FTa3 SCREEN- Spark Arrasior 11
4 01fa4 B COVER- Exheust 111
& b BEJSE SCAEW-Sems (10-24) | 3
L A QEEX A MUFFLER - Cemplata 111
T O0f5dE B GASKET-Mufier 111
8 02478 SCREW- Squam Hd, [10-32 x 2 1/2) 111 1
B D2EQR SCRAEW- Square HY, {10-38 » 2 1/4] gz 2
! D1B32 SCHREEN-Spark Arrasior 151
19 DT531 A COVER- Exhausi 111
12 BT20B WLT Locking [19-32] 3|aa
13 - B4093 WASHER: Flai (#13} T
14 A 4512 SPACER. Carburstor 1%
& 04508 GASKET- Carhurator Spacar 114
L L O0&141 FOAM. Adhaslve 111
! LW i1 SPACER-Carburatar f]1|1
{3 o202 B GASKET. Carburatar Spacer 1111
18 - OTEZS FOAM. Adheglve 111
17 = A 07030 CARBUPETOR WAIR FILTER OMalbr) T1]1
A 09202 CARBURETOR WAAIR FILTER {Zama) 101
14 DORQS A BCAEW- Camuretor Rstalnar el el a|la
£ BEIL GASKET-Carburator 111t
= 2685 RETAINER PLATE T4 1] 1)1
21 nE178 RETAINER MUT- Fltar 2lafl el a2
= 0271e O RING el2| & 2|2
3 A [EGEEE A AlR FILTER 11 1] 1)1
i) B1G08 MUT Hew [8-32) zle|le|ez|e
25 B2430 BCAEW dach, Hex Hd, (B-32 « TAT 22| & 2|2
| H2513 SCREW Thread Formn (8-18 x &%) 111 1]
Py L B4123 WASHER Flat M5) T4 1] 1)1
28 70310 38 TUBLNG-Rubbar (3% T3] 1 1)1
23 FO310 18 TUBING- Rubber (4 247} 141 1)1
a DORE? o GABLE Thretile 1)1 1)1

OB1ESa

Page 4 of 9



252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

ENGINE HOUSING

o)
3

F

[= 1)
530

NO. PART NQ. DESCRIPTION §§ F(8|8
1 BiB4E SCREW= Thread Farm (B-1%x 1 3" [ 3] 3| 3 af 3
2 BEB4A BOREW- Thread Fomm. (818 x B/&™7 41 3] 4| 4| 4
3 oRE0T 16 HOLUSIN G-Glartar Sida 11 111
01718 1A HOUSING-Glartar Slde i1
4 BEELE SCREW-Thraad Fonm, {T0-i4 %118} (1] 1| 1] 17| 1
5 EBAOBE WASHER-Lock 1 1] 1] 9] 1
5 . A4 DATEDH HOUSING- Drive Sida 1 1 1] 1] 1
7 03132 BOLT Quide Bar 2 27 2| 2| 2
-] 0¥E06 A DECAL Pans| 1 1F 1| 111
] 80804 SCREW-Hex Hil. (12-24 x 1°) 2| 2| & 2| &
10 g5312 STUP- Chaln 1 1] 1] 1] 1
11 ELETS BECREW- Thread Farm {10-Td » 7/8") 1 1] 1 T 1
12 ari7o FLATE- Quide Bar (Cuter) 1 1] 1] 1] 1
13 BEETS SCREW. Thread Form. (@38 x 1/2") 1 1] 111
14 pazve PLATE- Gulde Bar {Inner] 1 1] 1f 1] 1
15 £5112 1 FIN- Adjusting 1 9] 1L 1| 1
16 03138 BEREW. Gulds Bar Adjusting 1 i 1} 1] 1
17 HF558 RING- Snap 1 1] 1] 11 1
14 07183 BULB- Brimer 1 5] 1] 1L 1
12 O&355 AQD- Choke 1 1] 1] 1§ 1
a0 oiaoa EWITCH- Ign. 1 1 1] 1] f
b Litr ok BT Thegitle Cabhe T 1] 1] 11
22 54052 GRCOMMET Choks T4 1] 1] 1
23 O711E8 PAMEL Centrol 1 1] 1] 1 1
2 E A Dased A C¥LINDER COYER 1 1
25 oTi7a A SCAEEN- Alr Inlet 1 1
8 02608 LABEL- Waming 11
23 « A 02681C CYLINDEA COVER 7] %1
-l 0r1va A HOREEN- Air Inlat 1] 1] 1
28 02508 LABEL Warning T 1] 1
2T o172 GROMMET Carbursar 1 9] 1
28 o178 A PLUGE- Idle Spasd 111
23 05018 QROMMET- Carburetor 1| 1
i) 85752 SCREW- Round Hd, (1o-24 x 710y 3| 5| 3| 3| 3
& TOE10 MUT Squars {19-24) )03 03] A3
% 32 BE334 PIM-Cotter T i 1] 1] 1
§ 33 A [8E3S GLUIDE BAR FASTENER KIT 11 1] 1] 1

Page 5 of 9



252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

HANDLE

2

? - C840 - CS$4018 - CS50 - CS5020

90

-

NO. PART NOQ. DEBCRIPTION g g
* A QFAIT HAMDLE KIT 1 i
T A 01175 HAMDOLE BAH 1 1
2 B2648 SCREW, Thread Form (B-18 X 5/8% T 7
a oried HAMDLE-RAemr 1 9
4 BE020 SARING-Comprasrlan 1 b
E Ea40R ANG, Ratalning 1 1
g ooRIac COYER-Rear Handle 1 i
7 ooEaT O CABLE-Throttle 1 1
a A OARCE A TRIGGER & BWIVEL 1 1
g Thdea PIM-Dawal 1 1

10 B335 A LOCK-Triggar 1 1
i1 02318 BRAING-Trabile 1 T
12 AcE & SCAEW-Hex Cap 1 1
1a ifetl Y MOUNTIMG BRACKET-Handquard 1 1
14 B1268 NUT-Flange Hex 1 i
15 B2E13 SCREW, Thread Form (#5319 X 7/E9 2 2

= A QT4 IFOLATOR KIT 1 1
18 011E8 BRRING-Exlanslon 2 2
17 02811 EPANG-Exianglon b 1
18 Q3ERR RETAINER-Spring 3 3
13 Baone WASHER-Flat (#10) 1 1
20 01E14 SLEEVE-Bpring T 1
a1 POE1D NUT-Squar (#10-24) 1 1
22 BEaEZ BCREW-Pan Ha. (#10-24 X 7/8" 1 1
] B4123 WASHER-Flat 2 2
24 L B25a85 BCREW-Thread Fommn (B-18 X 1/2) i 2

25 =17 r g | PIN-Throttle Leck 1 1

i 0207 1B HOUSING-Sterter Slda 1

b TR 1A HOURIMG-Btartar Blde 1

27 * A S50RG A HANDAG LA RD 1 1

23 02881 DECAL-Klakbask 1 1

2a 00317 A DECAL-Klokbaok i 1

Ao A Qaren e ENGINE HOUSING-(Drive Side) 1 1

)| ooz34 COYER-Brep On 1 1

EH B oD2EE A OAVE CASE COVER 1 1

33 £1108 MUT-Hex (5/78"-TH) 2 H

DM EAE

Page 6 of 9



252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

i calife

HANDLES - 250 - 252 - 300

ND. PART NO. DESCRIPTION o 3
e & 07246 HAMDBLE KIT b 1 1
1 & D3E4AER HAaMNDLE BaA 1 1 1
2 ERA0S RING, RETAINING 1 q 1
1 mogin & EOVER, REAR HANDLE 1 1 1
4 HggT o CABLE, THROTTLE 1 1 1
5 & 03806 & TRIGGEER, THACQTTLE 1 1 1
B n2A6 EF‘HING. THROTETLE 1 1 1
T FA705 A LOCK, THRATTLE 1 1 1
B FOREd PN, DOAWEL 1 b b
=3 B2ET3 SCAEY, THREAD FORM (B8-19 X 1/2°) i i i
10 208481 BCRAEW, HEX Hd [12-24 X T/B"] i 1 1
11 BEET PN, THRQTTLE LECK 1 1 1
12 B5020 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 1 1
13 gEB20 SCREW, TORX tio-24 X 1/2" i 1 1
" A 07214 ISOLATCR KIT i 1 i
T4 o1iée EPRAING, EXTENEION 2 2 2
i85 0a58d AETAIMER, SFRING 3 3 3
18 Q1413 SLEEVE, SPRING ) o 2
7 24008 WASHEHR, FLAT {#12) 2 = 2
18 a2a82 SOREW, PAN Hd. {1024 X 7a™ 1 i i
14 Taa10 MWUT, SQUAAE (#F 10-24) 1 1 1
20 Ad127 WhASHER, FLAT T i T
21 HP54H SCREW, THREAD FORM (E-13 X &8 5 & B
ot} noE13 BPAING, EXTENSION 1 1 i
23 BEE4H SOREW, THREAD ECAM [B-16 x 'H'Z'} 2 Z 2
24 L. L7183 HaAMDILE, REAR 1 1 1
b1 B CD2zZR A COVER, DAIVE CASE 1 T T
b{:| B1186 WUT, HEX 2 2 2
27 GITIE TA HZQ., STARTER 3INE i
27k nozdT 1B H5G., STARTER SIDE 1 T
F il A TR0 B ENLG. HSG, DRIVE SIDE 1 i i
2D 81261 NUT, HEX 1 1

Page 7 of 9



252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

CLUTCH & CHAIN BRAKE

ND. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 'HERE

1 A OEmMat? GUARD, HAND i 1 i

2 B3R0A Wa&IHER, BELLYILLE 1 1 1

5 SEA57 NLT - {ME) 'HERE

d HEd 22 A P b| i 1

B Sed4a1 SCHEW, SHOLULDER q i qi

-] 01820 HING, RETAIMER 1 1 1

T SN BPRING, COIL 1 i 1

B A BEIIT A BRAKE LATCH ASEY b| i 1

) A OORBS A ADJUSTER, BRAKE P

19 OHeEa 1A BPAING, COMPRESSIDN 1 1 1

11 WE4EE FIM 1 1 h|

12 GEER3 WASHEA, THRUST [\NNER) 1

1a A OXSED SPLINE & DALIM i

14 1] BEARIMNG, NEEDLE q

15 Q3038 RACE, IMMER T

18 uryc” R SPROCKET, AIM (325 X ¥T) i

17 |=lsl+k) WASHER, THHUST 1 (1 1 i i
18 81255 NUT, HEX LOGK {3/8"-24) IEREREIE
14 [ A 9EERE R BRAKE BAND ABEY 1 1 1

s} CRETe PiM, DEWEL T 1 1

Fil 81186 HUT, HEX 2|2 2l el =2
a2 A OD2ES A LOYER, ORIYE CASE 1 (1 1 i i
23 =813 k| SCREW, THREAD FORM [#4) q 1 i

o4 1E&Q AETA&INEA, BRAKE BANE i T i

1.3 g125s NUT, HEX LOCK (3.87-24) 111 i 1 1
b= E50H4 WASHER, THALST 1|1 1 i
- &oaga RACE, INMER 111 1 i
g B433d BEARIMNGE, MEEDLE 11 1 i
-1 ulils =[N ZPROCKET & DRUM 1 (1 1 i
a0 BEL2T WASHER, THRLIST 1 (1 1 1
a1 E & KBSE DLUTCH ASSY 1 1 1 1 1
12 SA453 SPRING, SLUTCH 11 1 1 i
k) D2EET A LABEL, KICKBACK i ] 1

a4 _U_..Eﬂﬂ‘l I:’E':.Tu‘ﬁ.Li SAFETY 1(1 1 i Bl

250, 262,
G840,

|

cadois !
-

QEA BB

Page 8 of 9



252 Chain Saw UT-10732-B

OBMEGDE

FUEL & OIL TANKS

3

Page 9 of 9

5

ND. PART NO, DESCRIPTION 35 A(d K EE
1 {_' A OBS35 QI TAMK ASSY. 111 14 11
2 [&ETH84a VALYE-Chach 111 1 1] 1
3 03585 FIN-Splral 111 1) 11
4 o310 23 TUBING- Rubhbar {7 1/4") 111 il 1] 1
5 A EB523 FILTER- Ol 171 1| 1|1
B A 008d4 A CAP- Tank [w/Retainer) 11 1] 1 1 1
¥ D27HZ A QASKET-Fual Cap 111 1 111
B Eedd3 FILTER- QI Tank Valva 111 11 11 1
g * A [BE3T FUUEL TAMK ASSY. 11 1] 1) 1] 1
2 03134 wALWE- Chack 1] 1] 1] 1
& A 00804 A CAR. Tank (w/Retainer) 11 1] 1] 1
7 DETEZ A GASKET-Fusl Cap 11 1] 1]
m 70810 21 TWBING-Rubbar [§ 1/47) IEIRIEEE
i1 TOE140 58 TUBING- Rubber [57) 111 1 11 1
12 Qgss2 FILTER- Foam 11 1] 1) 1] 1
13 L Jo422 FILTER- Fuel 111 111 1
14 [fa]* L SAWDUST SEAL 2l 2| 2| &| &




